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February 2017January 30, 2017 - 
February 05, 2017
Monday, January 30

Wednesday, February 01
10:00am - 10:30am Bible Study               Connie Moland
11:30am - 12:00pm Dining In-South
2:00pm - 2:30pm Making Butter              Darlene & Linda
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 2
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Friday, February 03
10:00am - 10:30am Church Pastor               Joel Kangas
2:00pm - 2:30pm Yell Anything But Bingo
4:00pm - 4:30pm Social Hour
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Tuesday, January 31
10:30am - 11:00am Reading Group
2:00pm - 2:30pm Craft
4:00pm - 4:30pm Kings in the Corner
6:15pm - 6:45pm The Common Factor

Thursday, February 02
 Groundhog Day
10:00am - 10:30am Fertile Journal
2:00pm - 2:30pm Special Music-Piano          Elaine Torpet
4:00pm - 4:30pm Fit Express
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Saturday, February 04
9:30am - 10:00am Activity
1:30pm - 2:00pm Activity

Sunday, February 05
9:30am - 10:00am Concordia CD
2:00pm - 2:30pm Coffee
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March 2017February 06, 2017 - 
February 12, 2017
Monday, February 06

10:00am - 10:30am Chair Dancing
2:00pm - 2:30pm February Birthday Party
4:30pm - 5:00pm Devotions
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Wednesday, February 08
10:00am - 10:30am Bible Study Pastor          Bruce Dalager
2:00pm - 2:30pm Valentine Bags
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 3
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Friday, February 10
10:00am - 10:30am Church/Comm. Pastor          Bruce Dalager
2:00pm - 2:30pm Crossword Puzzle
4:00pm - 4:30pm Social Hour
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Tuesday, February 07
 SHOPPING
10:00am - 10:30am Reading Group
2:00pm - 2:30pm Word Game
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 3
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Thursday, February 09
10:00am - 10:30am Simply Stretch
2:00pm - 2:30pm Movie & Popcorn
4:00pm - 4:30pm Fertile Journal
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Saturday, February 11
9:30am - 10:00am Activity
1:30pm - 2:00pm Activity

Sunday, February 12
 Lincoln's Birthday
9:30am - 10:00am Concordia CD
2:00pm - 2:30pm Coffee
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March 2017February 13, 2017 - 
February 19, 2017
Monday, February 13

10:00am - 10:30am Laughter Exercises
2:00pm - 2:30pm Making Snow Globes
4:30pm - 5:00pm Devotions               Phyllis Pederson
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Wednesday, February 15
10:00am - 10:30am Bible Study Pastor          Dennis Wadsworth
11:30am - 12:00pm Dining In-East
2:00pm - 2:30pm Resident Council
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 4
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Friday, February 17
10:00am - 10:30am Church Pastor               Dan Morton
2:00pm - 2:30pm Blackout Bingo
4:00pm - 4:30pm Social Hour
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Tuesday, February 14
 Valentine's Day
10:00am - 10:30am Reading Group
2:00pm - 2:30pm Valentine's  Party          Music by Narum's
4:00pm - 4:30pm Trivia
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Thursday, February 16
10:00am - 10:30am Fertile Journal
2:00pm - 2:30pm 2nd Graders
4:00pm - 4:30pm Movement Made Simple
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Saturday, February 18
GLADYS FLADHAMMER
9:30am - 10:00am Activity
1:30pm - 2:00pm Activity

Sunday, February 19
9:30am - 10:00am Concordia CD
2:00pm - 2:30pm Coffee
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March 2017February 20, 2017 - 
February 26, 2017
Monday, February 20

 Presidents' Day
10:00am - 10:30am Balloon Volleyball
2:00pm - 2:30pm President's Day Facts
4:30pm - 5:00pm Devotions               Mavis Werner
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Wednesday, February 22
10:00am - 10:30am Bible Study Pastor           Phil Larsen
2:00pm - 2:30pm Ice Cream Social
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 1
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Friday, February 24
10:00am - 10:30am Church Pastor                Kelly Ahola
2:00pm - 2:30pm Making French Fries
4:00pm - 4:30pm Social Hour
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Tuesday, February 21
 CASINO
10:00am - 10:30am Reading Group
2:00pm - 2:30pm Movie & Popcorn
4:00pm - 4:30pm "Name 5" Game
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Thursday, February 23
10:00am - 10:30am Tai Chi
1:00pm - 1:30pm Foot Spa
4:00pm - 4:30pm Fertile Journal
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Saturday, February 25
9:30am - 10:00am Activity
1:30pm - 2:00pm Activity

Sunday, February 26
9:30am - 10:00am Concordia CD
2:00pm - 2:30pm Coffee
3:00pm - 3:30pm Special Music               Swanson's
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March 2017February 27, 2017 - 
March 05, 2017
Monday, February 27

10:00am - 10:30am Chair Dancing
2:00pm - 2:30pm Making Button Bowls
4:30pm - 5:00pm Devotions                Dorothy Harstad
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Wednesday, March 01
10:00am - 10:30am Bible Study
4:00pm - 4:30pm Small Group 
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Friday, March 03

Tuesday, February 28
10:00am - 10:30am Reading Group
11:30am - 12:00pm Dining In-West
2:00pm - 2:30pm Mardi Gras Party
4:00pm - 4:30pm Music Ball
6:00pm - 6:30pm Activity

Thursday, March 02

Saturday, March 04

Sunday, March 05


